T CONTRAGT 1D CODE PAGE OF
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT BN RCon: i

‘ 1 l 3
2. AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
P00021 See Block 1€C
6. ISSUED BY CODE 70CDCR 7. ADMINISTERED BY . (If other than item &) CODE ILCE/DCR

IANCE AND REMOVALS ICE/Detention -Compliance & Removals

1 and Customs Enforcement Immigration and Customs forcement

cquisition Management Office of Acquisition Management
500 12th St Sw

0024 Washington DC 20024

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., streat, county, State and ZIP Code) ) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

COUNTY OF 'CIBOLA
ATTN. COUNTY OF CIBOLA ' OB. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
515 W:HIGH ST

GRANTS NM 870202526

% |10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
EROIGSA-17-0003
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE  yLKVAHDJAMWS FACILITY CODE 10/28/201
11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[ The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers Jisextended. [Jis not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
ltems 8 and 15, and returning . copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowiedging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By

separate letter or electronic communication which includes a reference to the solicitation and smendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
QFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer aiready submitted , such change may be made by letter or electronic communication, provided
each letter or electronic communication makes reference o the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If requirad)
Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MQODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.1 03(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

X IAW EROIGSA-17-0003

PORTANT:  Contractor Ciisnot  [X]is required to sign this document and return _ cou 1 coples to the issuing office.

RIPTION OF AMEI-!DMENT,MODIF ICATION (Ofganizc—d by UCF section headings, including salicitation/contract subject matler where foasible.)

VLKVAHDJ4MW8B

~

The purpose of this modification is to:

l. To incorporate the new Collective Bargaining Agreement (CBA) between CoreCivic for its

Cibola County Detention Facility and The International Union, Security, Police and Fire

Continued ...

document referanced in item € A or 10A,

QOU N

AncsS

15C. DATE SIGNED

224

7 IV O . 1172010)
Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53,243



REFERENCE NO. OF DCCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF

CONTINUATION SHEET EROIGSA-17-0003/P00021 2

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
COUNTY OF CIBOLA

ITEM NQ. SUPPLIES/SERVICES ' QUANTITY fUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) (¢) |D) (E) (F)

Professionals of America (SPFPA), Wage
Determination (WD) No. 2023-0280, revision no. 1,
revised on 12/12/2023. The CRA is effective
09/01/2023, with the new Detention Officer rates
going into effect on 10/1/2023. See Attachment A
for CBA, see Attachment B for WD.

s Incorporate a staffing plan that reflects
staffing levels to support an ICE population of
up toﬁICE detainees for reference by ICE.
Until a guaranteed minimum population or Facility
Operating Charge (FOC) is reinstated into this
agreement by modification, the service provider
may, without ICE approval, adjust the number of
staff that are deployed consistent with
fluctuations in the number of ICE detainees that
are assigned to'the facility. The service
provider will continue to submit to the COR the
vacancy reports that are required in Article 2,
paragraph E of this IGSA; hovever, until this
agreement is modified to reinstate a gquaranteed
minimum population or FOC, the service provider
will not be subject to minimum staffing levels,
the obligation to fill positions within 120 days,
or deductions delineated in the agreement in
regards to vacancies (including in Article 2,
paragraph E). The parties agree that any
guaranteed minimum population or FOC will be
commensurate with the contract staffing plan and
will be memorialized by mutually agreed
modification. See Attachment C for staffing plan.

3. Virtual Attorney Visitation has been confirmed
to be installed at the Cibola site in accordance
with EROIGSA-17-0003 P00019. Effective
01/15/202 ic is' adjusted from

A suboequent ﬂOdlfLCdthﬂ to
task order will be ‘is °ued

Period of Performance: 10/28/2016 to 10/27/2026

Change Ttem 0001 to read as follons(amount shown
is ‘the obligated zmount):

0001 3 ion Services
' ' detainees

Bed Day Rate:

Continued

NSN 7540-01-152-8067 OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF
CONTINUATION SHEET| . - 52 -17-0003/P00021 3 3
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
COUNTY OF CIBOLA
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

Effective 11/01/2022:
Effective 01/01/2023:
Effective 01/15/2024:

There is no guaranteed minimum under this CLIN.
Obligated Amount: $0.00

Product/Service Code: $206

Product/Service Description: HOUSEKEEPING- GUARD

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110





